	All Communications to be addressed to the Registrar
Ī	Speed Post

Tele Fax: 079-22682089



Speed Post
Regi. Post A.D
Hand Delivery

## **GUJARAT NURSING COUNCIL**

GNC Ref. No. Public Notice /47

Dute: 04/10/2022

## **PUBLIC NOTICE**

In accordance with the rule - 4 of the Gujarat Nurses, Midwives and Health Visitors rules 1970, the electorate are called upon to elect members for the seven seats on the Council as Mentioned below: -

- (i) Two Persons to be elected by Nurses, Midwives and Health Visitors registered in the register (Vide Section 3 (2) (b) (i) of the Gujarat Nurses, Midwives and Health Visitors Act.)
- (ii) One Person to be elected by the Heads of affiliated Institutions (Vide Section 3 (2) (b) (ii) of the Gujarat Nurses, Midwives and Health Visitors Act.)
- (iii) Three Persons to be elected as follow: (Vide Section 3(2)(b) (iii) of the Gujarat Nurses, Midwives and Health Visitors Act.)
  - (a) Two, by the Matrons of affiliated institutions imparting training in General Nursing and Midwifery.
  - (b) One, by the Matron of affiliated institutions imparting training for Auxiliary Nurse Mid-wife.
- (iv) One Person to be elected by the Sister tutors of affiliated Institutions (Vide Section 3 (2) (b) (iv) of the Gujarat Nurses, Midwives and Health Visitors Act.)

Copies of electoral rolls for the above constituencies are published in Gujarat Nursing Council website (www.gujaratnursingcouncil.org) on 04/10/2022.

Persons who desire to correct the Roll by adding, altering or omitting names should apply with proper evidence before 18/10/2022. Application received after 18/10/2022 will not be considered.

Date: 04/10/2022 Place: Ahmedabad Dr. Pragna Dabhi Returning office Gujarat Nursing Council